PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5987468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNNY GUPTA	01/29/2019
TIMOTHY WILLIAM FAWCETT BURTON	01/28/2019
SHYAMLAL RAMCHANDANI	04/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANALYTICS FOR LIFE INC.	
Street Address:	MARS CENTRE, WEST TOWER	
Internal Address:	661 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, SUITE 1300	
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5G 0B7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16232801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: wballew@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10321-025US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY Y. BALLEW	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Y. Ballew/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=10321-025US1 2020_02_26 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=10321-025US1 2020 02 26 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505940749 REEL: 051957 FRAME: 0752

source=10321-025US1 2020_02_26 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=10321-025US1 2020_02_26 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051957 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **Sunny Gupta** of 52 Selena Ave, Belleville, Ontario, Canada K8P 4C4; Timothy William Fawcett Burton of 1808-30 Nelson Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5V 0H5; and **Shyamlal Ramchandani** of 82 Beverly Street, Kingston, Ontario, Canada K7L 3Y6, hereby assign to ANALYTICS FOR LIFE INC., a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at MaRS Centre, West Tower, 661 University Avenue, Suite 1300, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5G 0B7, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a U.S. non-provisional patent application, entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM TO ASSESS DISEASE USING PHASE SPACE **VOLUMETRIC OBJECTS**," filed December 26, 2018, assigned U.S. Serial No. 16/232,801; and an International PCT application, entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM TO ASSESS DISEASE USING PHASE SPACE VOLUMETRIC OBJECTS," filed December 28, 2018, assigned application no. PCT/IB2018/060708, each of which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application no. 62/611,826, filed December 29, 2017, and this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

Brendo Applan Kusil Name of Witness

<u>Jan 29 2019</u> Date

Assignment Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket Nos. 10321-025US1 10321-025WO1

1 78 2019

Timothy William Fawcett Burton

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

Brendo Applan Kug ame of Witness Jon 28,209

Attorney Docker Nos. 10321-025US1 10321-025WO1

Date: April 19, 2019

Shyamlal Ramchandani

WITNESSED BY:

Yi Ning Strube.
Name of Witness

REEL: 051957 FRAME: 0757